## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 217 by Senator Erdey

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete lines 3 and 4 and insert "additional hours of continuing education,
- 3 including an hour of ethics; to provide for terms, conditions, and procedures; and to provide
- 4 for related matters."

## 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 On page 1, delete line 9 and insert "A.(1) Beginning with the calendar year 1991, each Each
- 7 license to practice"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, line 13, change "thirteen" to "fifteen"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 14, delete ", including one hour of ethics,"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, at the end of line 15 insert "At least three of the fifteen hours shall be in the
- 14 subject of risk management, which shall include one hour of ethics."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, delete lines 16 and 17 and on page 2 delete lines 1 through 6 and insert:
- 17 "(2) Beginning in 1992 and continuing with each even-numbered year thereafter, in
- 18 addition to the annual requirement of twelve hours of continuing education, each
- 19 applicant for license renewal shall submit proof of attendance of an education
- 20 program or programs totaling six hours of classroom instruction in the subject of risk
- 21 management.
- 22 (3) (2) However, for good and reasonable cause, the board may waive the
- educational requirements and/or renewal fee requirements."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 11, change "Thirteen" to "Fifteen"